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GC Initial FIRING FOAM

Special refractory support material for ceramic firing
The GClnitial FIRING FOAM for all GC Initial ceramic systems ensures a stable fixing of objects onto the ceramic firing trays.

+ Inlays, onlays, crowns, veneers, bridges

- Ease of application due to its special creamy consistency

+  Guaranteed dimensional stability during the firing process
+  Perfect distribution of heat onto the object

»  Easytoremove after firing

APPLICATION

« Apply FIRING FOAM directly from the syringe into the crown or onto the pressed ceramic object
- Carefully place crown or pressed ceramic object on the pin of the ceramic firing tray

REMOVAL

«  Afterfiring, quickly remove the solidified FIRING FOAM under running water with an instrument
«  If necessary, blast off with non-abrasive glass beads under a maximum pressure of 2 bar

REMARK
Avoid contact of the FIRING FOAM to the ceramic. Use only as much FIRING FOAM as is needed.

When using low fusing ceramic types (e.g. GC Initial LF / GC Initial LiSi) increase the drying time
up to 8 minutes.

Well close the syringe to ensure an airtight seal. Store in a cool and dry place.

1x GC Initial FIRING FOAM, 10g

Some products referenced in the present IFU may be classified as hazardous according to GHS.
Always familiarize yourself with the safety data sheets available at: http://www.gceurope.com
or for The Americas: http://www.gcamerica.com. They can also be obtained from your supplier,



/ GC Initial® FIRING FOAM

Feuerfestes Material fiir den Keramik-Brand
Die GC Initial FIRING FOAM ist fur alle GC Initial Keramik Systeme geeignet und gewéhrleistet eine stabile Fixierung des Objekts auf
dem Brennguttrager.

INDIKATIONEN + Inlays, Onlays, Kronen, Veneere, Briicken
VORTEILE - Einfach zu applizieren, durch die cremige Konsistenz.

- Stabilisierung der Dimension warend des Brennprozesses.
+ Perfekte Warmeverteilung auf das Objekt.
« Einfaches Entfernen nach dem Brand
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG APPLIKATION
- Applizieren Sie FIRING FOAM direkt aus der Spritze in die Krone oder auf das gepresste
Keramikobjekt.
ENTFERNEN
Platzieren Sie die Krone oder das gepresste Keramikobjekt vorsichtig auf dem Pin des
Brennguttragers.
« Nachdem Brennvorgang entfernen Sie die FIRING FOAM einfach unter flieBendem Wasser
mit einem Instrument.
« Wenn nétig, entfernen Sie Rickstande mit nicht abrasiven Glasperlen mit einem
maximalen Druck von 2 bar.
BEMERKUNG
Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt von FIRING FOAM mit Keramik. Benutzen Sie immer nur so viel
FIRING FOAM wie sie brauchen.
Wenn Sie GC Initial LF (Niedrigschmelzende Keramik) benutzen, erh&hen Sie bitte die
Trocknungszeit auf 8 Minuten.

LAGERUNG VerschlieRen Sie die Spritze nach dem Gebrauch sofort. Lagern Sie das Material an einem

kuihlen und trockenen Ort.

M 1x GC Initial FIRING FOAM, 10g

Einige Produkte, auf die in der vorliegenden Gebrauchsanleitung 8ezug genommen wird, kdnnen gemald dem GHS als geféhrlich
eingestuft sein. Machen Sie sich immer mit den Sicherheitsdatenblittern vertraut, die unter folgendem Link erhaltlich sind:
http.//www.gceuropecom. In Amerika gilt folgender Link: http://www.gcamerica.com. Die Sicherheitsdatenblatter kdnnen Sie
auferdem bei Ihrem Zulieferer anfordern.

Matériau de support réfractaire pour cuisson de la céramique
La GC Initial FIRING FOAM, pour tous les systémes de céramiques GC Initial, assure une fixation stable des piéces sur les supports de
cuisson.

INDICATIONS « Inlays, onlays, couronnes, facettes, bridges
AVANTAGES - Application facile du fait de sa consistance crémeuse

- Stabilité dimensionnelle garantie pendant la procédure de cuisson
« Parfaite répartition de la chaleur sur la piece
+ Retrait aisé aprés cuisson
APPLICATION
- Appliquez directement de la senngue la pate réfractaire (FIRING FOAM) dans la couronne
ou la piece en céramique pressée
« Placez délicatement la couronne ou un objet céramique pressée sur le support de cuisson.
RETRAIT
« Aprés cuisson, enlevez rapidement la pate réfractaire solidifiée sous eau courante avec un
instrument
« Sinécessaire, sablez avec des billes de verre non-abrasives sous pression maximum de 2 bars
REMARQUE
Lorsque vous ['utilisez avec une céramique basse fusion (par exemple GC Initial LF / GC Initial
LiSi) augmentez le temps de séchage jusqu'a 8 minutes.

CONSERVATION Bien fermer la seringue pour garantir un joint étanche. Conserver dans endroit frais et sec.
CONDITIONNEMENT 1x GC Initial FIRING FOAM, 10g

Certains produits mentionnés dans ce mode d'emploi peuvent étre considérés comme dangereux selon le GHS. Consulter les
fiches de sécurité disponibles sur http:.//www.gceurope.com et pour les Etats-Unis http://www.gcamerica.com,
Vous pouvez également les obtenir aupres de votre distributeur.



GC Initial FIRING FOAM

Materiale speciale refrattario di supporto per la cottura della ceramica

La schiuma per cottura GC Initial FIRING FOAM é adatta a tutti i sistemi ceramici GC Initial e garantisce un fissaggio stabile dei
manufatti sui supporti per la cottura della ceramica.

Inlay, onlay, corone, faccette, ponti

Facile applicazione grazie alla speciale consistenza cremosa
- Stabilita dimensionale garantita durante il processo di cottura
» Distribuzione perfetta del calore sul manufatto

Facile rimozione dopo la cottura

APPLICAZIONE

+  Applicare la schiuma per cottura erogandola direttamente dalla siringa nella corona oppure
sul manufatto in ceramica pressata
Posizionare delicatamente la corona o il manufatto in ceramica pressata sul perno del portalavori

RIMOZIONE
+  Altermine della cottura, rimuovere velocemente la schiuma per cottura solidificata utilizzando

uno strumento adatto sotto acqua corrente
«  Senecessario, applicare miscrosfere di vetro non abrasive alla pressione massima di 2 bar

NOTA

Evitare il contatto tra la schiuma per cottura e la ceramica. La schiuma per cottura deve essere
utilizzata solo nella quantita strettamente necessaria. Quando si usano ceramiche a basso punto di
fusione (Es. GC Initial LF / GC Initial LiSi) aumentare il tempo di asciugatura fino a 8 minuti.

'CONSERVAZIONE | Chiudere ermeticamente la siringa in modo che non penetri aria. Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto.

1 confezione da 10 g di GC Initial FIRING FOAM

Alcuni prodotti a cui si fa riferimento nelle istruzioni d'uso possono essere classificati come pericolosi secondo il GHS.
Fate costante riferimento alle schede di sicurezza disponibili su: http://www.gceurope.com o per le Americhe: http://www.gcamerica.com.
Possono anche essere richieste al fornitore.



/ GC Initial® FIRING FOAM

Material de soporte refractario especial para la coccién de ceramica
GClinitial FIRING FOAM (espuma refractaria), para todos los sistemas de cerdmica GC Initial, asegura una fijacién estable de las
piezas en las bandejas de coccion.

| INDICACIONES « Inlays, onlays, coronas, carillas y puentes
VENTAJAS « Facil aplicacion debido a su especial consistencia cremosa

« Estabilidad dimensional garantizada durante el proceso de coccién

+ Perfecta distribucién del calor dentro de las piezas

« Facil eliminacion después de la coccion

_INSTRUCCIONES DE USO APLICACION

- Aplicar GC Initial FIRING FOAM directamente desde la jeringa dentro de la corona o sobre
la pieza de cerdmica inyectada.

+ Colocar cuidadosamente la corona o pieza de ceramica inyectada sobre el pin.

ELIMINACION

« Después de cocer, eliminar rdpidamente la espuma solidificada bajo el grifo con un
instrumento.

- Sifuera necesario, chorrear con perlas de vidrio no abrasivas a una presién maxima de 2 bares.

OBSERVACION

Evite el contacto de la espuma refractaria con la cerdmica. Usar Unicamente la cantidad de

espuma necesaria.

Cuando se usen tipos de cerdmicas de baja fusion (ej. GC Initial LF / GC Initial LiSi)

incrementar el tiempo de secado hasta 8 minutos.

"ALMACENAJE Cerrar bien la jeringa para asegurar un sellado hermético. Almacenar en un lugar fresco y seco.
ENVASES ' 1x GC Initial FIRING FOAM, 10g

Algunos de los productos mencionados en las presentes instrucciones pueden clasificarse como peligrosos segin GHS.
Siempre familiarizarse con las hojas de datos de seguridad disponibles en: http://www.gceurope.com o para América:
http://www.gcamerica.com

También se pueden obtener de su proveedor.

Specjalny ogniotrwaty materiat pomocniczy przy wypalaniu ceramiki
GClnitial FIRING FOAM jest pianka do wypalania przeznaczona do wszystkich systemdw ceramiki GC Initial, ktdra zapewnia
stabilne mocowanie obiektéw na podstawkach do napalania ceramiki.

WSKAZANIA j + Wkiady i naktady typu inlay, onlay, korony, licowki, mosty
KORZYSCI + tatwosc stosowania dzieki specjalnej kremowej konsystencji

+ Gwarantowana stabilnos¢ wymiaréw podczas procesu wypalania
+ Doskonate przekazywanie ciepta na wypalany obiekt
« tatwa do usuniecia po wypalaniu
INSTRUKCJESTOSOWANIA LU ELE L)
+ Natozy¢ pianke do wypalania bezposrednio ze strzykawki do wnetrza korony lub na obiekt
z ceramiki ttoczonej
- Ostroznie umiesci¢ korone lub obiekt z ceramiki ttoczonej na pinie podstawki do wypalania
USUWANIE
- Po wypalaniu, szybko usuna¢ zastygnieta pianke do wypalania pod biezaca woda za
pomoca odpowiedniego narzedzia
+ W razie potrzeby, uzy¢ nieabrazyjnych szklanych peretek pod ciénieniem nie przekraczajacym
2 baréw
UWAGA
Nalezy unika¢ kontaktu pianki do wypalania z ceramika. Uzywac tylko tyle pianki do
wypalania, ile jest konieczne.
W przypadku uzywania GC Initial LF (ceramiki niskotopliwej) lub GC Initial LiSi wydtuzyc¢ czas
suszenia do 8 minut.

PRZECHOWYWANIE Zapewnic¢ hermetycznos¢ strzykawki doktadnie ja zamykajac. Przechowywac w chtodnym
i suchym miejscu.

OPAKOWANIA 1x GC Initial FIRING FOAM — pianka do wypalania, 10g

Niektére produkty wymienione w niniejszej instrukcji stosowania moga by¢ sklasyfikowane jako niebezpieczne zgodnie z GHS.
Zawsze nalezy zapoznac si¢ z kartami charakterystyki dostepnymi na stronie: http:/www.gceurope.com lub dla obu Ameryk:
http.//www.gcamerica.com. Mozna je rowniez otrzymac od dostawcy.




T ——— B A bbbt F R Ryt BT B St by bt B R e es by by S HE L B S S SRS SRR srrrrrerraEEnE

ssssssaibeie

saangianes

LI LTI

rewasarnnian

e vaANeE

T LT PR P P

smassane

Erissheres

sisiEa R ier

RRbisdE e d s s s e ey Erebastans Ll L L L L T T T PP T T PPy

T T T T T T T T T )

T T T e T T}

Ansamesnseann

daiemienes

sannes

Vadiaranarasaans

Fedasa ey

earsiEasas ssaaaassansninal

sarea R

Seamprirerasas essrany

warwaaey

sReasaaE s R aire

L L T e T TP T A P T R T T T S desmmasmsn

L L T T T PP Py T e

B L T Ll

b e d by

LTI IT T T Basvsessnane srssprass [T SrAEREEERsesRTIE IR s s a Ty sanrnnan PR ETTET

regsmsnavauns

TR T T T T e

sissamsssaannn

L

LRI

OTTIII

Beesmeasge s ey

ey

srsemanie

e

L L L LR T L R T Ty

AR AL S

Saesssastasreailarannaaaaes waaua

earaedies

Eheesans

pesEEs fhen s

edresnniia

basaatined|eans besssapeatein

snusiaraee

asaenas

weaneieinned T S S e P

CCEE T TR T

TeRasihaenrias EreERasdbediens sHssREI RS s nann

e

CECT e

EECETTES ansaaanes EETTT

CET e

sananaianen T

snabrashasasnannnn

Srwsansanne

ran aren

T T T

srssnsrenarrEide

B T R P T T PR

wanann

ware LR T

Ansansslys

Bsassasans

P T T N L T P PP P T

Fassenisnannns

Aessrsarasrsesanen

sessssasnad

avsaTbeFanEds




GC EUROPE NV.
Researchpark
Haasrode-Leuven 1240

Interleuvenlaan 33
B-3001 Leuven

Tel. +32.16.74.10.00
Fax. +32.16.40.02.14
info@gceurope.com
WWWw.gceurope.com

GC AMERICA INC.

3737 West 127th Street
USA-Alsip, ILL. 60803
Tel. +1.708.597.0900
Fax. +1.708.3771.5103
sales@gcamerica.com
www.gcamerica.com

GC GERMANY GmbH
Seifgrundstrasse 2

D-61348 Bad Homburg

Tel. +49.61.72.99.59.60

Fax. +49.61.72.99.59.66.6
info@germany.gceurope.com
www.germany.gceurope.com

GCITALIA S.r.l.

Via Calabria 1

[-20098 San Giuliano Milanese
Tel. 439.02.98.28.20.68

Fax. +39.02.98.28.21.00
info@italy.gceurope.com
www.italy.gceurope.com

GC UNITED KINGDOM Ltd.
12-15, Coopers Court
Newport Pagnell
UK-Bucks. MK16 8JS

Tel. +44.1908.218.999
Fax. +44.1908.218.900
info@uk.gceurope.com
www.uk.gceurope.com

GC FRANCE s.a.s.

9 bis, Avenue du Bouton d'Or - BP 166
F-94384 Bonneuil sur Marne Cedex
Tel. +33.1.49.80.3791

Fax. +33.1.49.80.3790
info@france.gceurope.com
www.france.gceurope.com

GC IBERICA

Dental Products, S.L.

Edificio Codesa 2

Playa de las Américas, 2, 1°, Of. 4
ES-28290 Las Rozas, Madrid

Tel. +34.916.364.340

Fax. +34.916.364.341
info@spain.gceurope.com
WwWWw.spain.gceurope.com

GC AUSTRIA GmbH

Tallak 124

A-8103 Rein bei Graz

Tel. +43.312.45.40.20

Fax. +43.312.45.40.20.40
info@austria.gceurope.com
www.austria.gceurope.com

GC BENELUX BV.

Edisonbaan 12

NL-3439 MN Nieuwegein

Tel. +31.30.630.85.00

Fax. +31.30.605.59.86
info@benelux.gceurope.com
www.benelux.gceurope.com

GC EUROPE N.V.

East European Office
Siget 19b

HR-10020 Zagreb

Tel. +385.1.46.78.474
Fax. +385.1.46.78.473
info@eeo.gceurope.com
Wwww.eeo.gceurope.com

http://Wwww.gcinitial.gceurope.com/

/ GClnitial® FIRING FOAM

GC NORDIC AB

Finnish Branch

Vanha Hommaksentie 11B
FIN-02430 Masala

Tel. & Fax. +358.9.221.82.59
info@finland.gceurope.com
www finland.gceurope.com

GC NORDIC AB

Danish Branch

Harbour House
Sundkrogsgade 21

DK-2100 Kebenhamn

Tel. +45232603 82
info@denmark.gceurope.com
http:/nordic.gceurope.com

GCNORDIC AB

Box 70396

S - 107 24 Stockholm

Tel. +46.8.506.361.85
info@nordic.gceurope.com
http://nordic.gceurope.com

GC AUSTRIA GmbH

Swiss Office

Bergstrasse 31

CH-8890 Flums

Tel. +41.81.734.02.70

Fax. +41.81.734.02.71
info@switzerland.gceurope.com
www.switzerland.gceurope.com
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